Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashland City Land And Brand Partners		12/31/2006	PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Corporation	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:		Brunswick Billiards Recreation, Inc.	
Street Add	ress:	1209 Orange Street	
City:		Wilmington	
State/Cou	ntry:	DELAWARE	
Postal Cod	de:	19801	
Entity Type	e:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753362	SUMMIT BOATS
Registration Number:	2424581	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2424582	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2421854	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2215034	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0494

900079097

00 275

.H \$140 (

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. RFox@LNG-patent.com Email: Correspondent Name: Robert O. Fox Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871 Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54275.M1, 54274.M1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert O. Fox Signature: /robertofox/ 06/12/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ashland Resolution#page1.tif source=Ashland Resolution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0495

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PARTNERS OF

ASHLAND CITY LAND & BRAND PARTNERS, G.P., A TENNESSEE GENEAL PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, being all of the Partners of ASHLAND CITY LAND & BRAND PARTNERS, G.P., A TENNESSEE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership"), acting pursuant to the Tennessee Revised Uniform Partnership Act of 2001 (the "Act") and the Partnership's General Partnership Agreement (the "Agreement"), do hereby consent, in lieu of a meeting, to the adoption of the following:

WHEREAS, the Partners consider it to be in the best interests of the Partnership to dissolve the Partnership, acting pursuant to Section 11.1 of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the dissolution of the Partnership, acting pursuant to Section 11.1 of the Agreement, be and it hereby is, agreed to and adopted; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Partnership shall cease to carry on its business effective after the close of business on December 31, 2006, except insofar as may be necessary for the proper winding up thereof, and shall proceed to sell and convert its assets into cash to the extent the Managing Partner (as defined in the Agreement) of the Partnership deems such sale or conversion to be desirable and practicable, pay or provide for the payment of all its debts and liabilities, and distribute its remaining assets, either in cash or in kind, to its Partners as required by Section 11.2 of the Agreement;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Managing Partner of the Partnership is hereby authorized and directed to execute and acknowledge, in the name and on behalf of the Partnership to file and cause to be filed, if so required, a Statement of Dissolution in accordance with Article 6 of the Act, and any and all other related documents, and to execute and deliver any and all other documents and instruments and to take such further action as may be necessary or appropriate to consummate the dissolution of the Partnership; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any or all actions heretofore taken by the Managing Partner of the Partnership with respect to any matter referred to or contemplated by any of the foregoing resolutions be, and hereby are, ratified and confirmed as the act and deed of the Partnership.

TR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0496 This Consent may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Unanimous Written Consent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the Partners of the Partnership, have executed this Unanimous Written Consent as of this 31st day of December 2006.

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

Its: Managing Partner

Name: Marsha T. Vaughn

Its: Assistant Secretary

BRUNSWICK BILLIARDS RECREATION INC., a

Delaware corporation

Name: Marsha T. Vaughn

Its: Assistant Secretary

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 06/12/2007